503357940 06/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3404562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC.	11/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syngenta Crop Protection, LLC
Street Address:	410 Swing Road
City:	Greensboro
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27409

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7071146

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)226-7458

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336.632-2238

Email: global.patents@syngenta.com

Correspondent Name: R. KODY JONES **Address Line 1:** 410 SWING ROAD

Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27409

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20652-US-REG-ORG-P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNN STENDLER
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn Stendler/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2015

Total Attachments: 5

	source=SynINC_toSynLLC_Certified_copy_Certificate_of_Conversion#page1.tif
	source=SynINC_toSynLLC_Certified_copy_Certificate_of_Conversion#page2.tif
	source=SynINC_toSynLLC_Certified_copy_Certificate_of_Conversion#page3.tif
	source=SynINC_toSynLLC_Certified_copy_Certificate_of_Conversion#page4.tif
	source=SynINC_toSynLLC_Certified_copy_Certificate_of_Conversion#page5.tif
П	

PATENT 503357940 REEL: 035936 FRAME: 0128

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC."

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC." TO "SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,

A.D. 2010, AT 4:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2695101 8100V

140810423

AUTHENT CATION: 1434370

DATE: 06-09-14

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 035936 FRAME: 0129

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:14 PM 11/17/2010 FILED 04:10 PM 11/17/2010 SRV 101098650 - 2695101 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

CONVERTING

SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC.

(A Delaware Corporation)

TO

SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, LLC

(A Delaware Limited Liability Company)

Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc., the corporation that is converting to a Delaware limited liability company (the "Converting Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. <u>Name of Converting Corporation</u>. The name of the Converting Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was "Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc."
- 2. <u>Date and Jurisdiction of Organization of Converting Corporation</u>. The date on which, and the jurisdiction where, the Converting Corporation was organized are as follows:

<u>Date</u> <u>Jurisdiction</u>

December 16, 1996 Delaware

- 3. Name of Converted Limited Liability Company. The name of the Delaware limited liability company to which the Converting Corporation has been converted and the name set forth in the Certificate of Formation of the continuing limited liability company (the "Company") filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is "Syngenta Crop Protection, LLC".
- 4. <u>Approval of Conversion</u>. The conversion of the Converting Corporation to the Company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 5. <u>Effective Time</u>. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 11:59 PM, local time in Wilmington, Delaware, on December 31, 2010.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 035936 FRAME: 0130

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion on the date set forth below.

SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC.

By: Elizabeth Quarles
Title: Vice President and General Counsel

Dated: November 17, 2010

PATENT REEL: 035936 FRAME: 0131 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 4:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2695101 8100V

140810423

DATE: 06-09-14

AUTHENTICATION: 1434370

PATENT REEL: 035936 FRAME: 0132

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:14 PM 11/17/2010 FILED 04:10 PM 11/17/2010 SRV 101098650 - 2695101 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed on the date set forth below for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §§ 18-101 et seq. (the "Delaware LLC Act").

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation, does hereby certify as follows:

- Name. The name of the limited liability company is Syngenta Crop Protection, LLC (the "Company").
- Registered Office and Registered Agent. The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- Conversion. The Company has been converted to a Delaware limited 3. liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware LLC Act. The Company constitutes a continuation of the existence of the converted other entity in the form of a Delaware limited liability company.
- Effective Time. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective at 11:59 PM, local time in Wilmington, Delaware, on December 31, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation on the date set forth below.

An Authorized Person

Type or Print Name: Elizabeth Quarles Vice President and General Counsel

Ezelet Quarles

Dated: November 17, 2010

PATENT REEL: 035936 FRAME: 0133

RECORDED: 06/19/2015